4/7/25, 12:52 PM Available Workforce Tool: Build Profiles - CareerOneStop

—
" Careeronestop . CAarESTOnesop
W your source for career expl ragg)ur}tetr%lrnég%&»&b?oration training & jobs

XOUI‘ E
Sponsored by the U.S. Department of Labor. A proud partner of the americanjebeenter netwdrk.

Search

Av

m

Toolkit

Search by Occupation Location
Keyword or code UNITED STATES

Your Search

Projected Employment for Welders, Cutters, Solderers, and Brazers in

Occupation UNITED STATES

Welders, Cutters, Solderers,

View Table : View Chart : View Map
and Brazers

Location

National Employment Percent
UNITED STATES Change
2023 2033
Occupation Reports
Current Employment United States 454,500 463,800 2%

Projected Employment

Employment Concentration

Current Wages

Training Programs

Location Reports

Unemployment Rates

Area Institutions

Top Industries

Area Profile

aboutthisdata:

Data in this report are from
the U.S. Department of Labor's
Bureau of Labor Statistics:

Current employment data are
from the Occupational
Employment and Wage

https://www.careeronestop.org/Toolkit/StateAndLocal/ProjectedEmployment.aspx?soccode=514121 &location=UNITED STATES

Projected
Annual
Job
Openings*

45,800

1/5



417125, 12:52 PM

Statistics, May 2022
estimates.

State employment projections
are from Projections Central,
Long-term Projections 2020-
30, and State Labor Market
Information offices.

National employment
projections are from the
Employment Projections,
2022-32.

Employment concentration
data are from the Occupational
Employment and Wage
Statistics, May 2022
estimates.

Read more

https://www.careeronestop.org/Toolkit/StateAndLocal/ProjectedEmployment.aspx?soccode=514121 &location=UNITED STATES

State

Texas

California

Wisconsin

Ohio

Pennsylvania

D
10}
o
=
a3
@

Florida

Tennessee

Indiana

North Carolina

Michigan

Louisiana

Alabama

Minnesota

Missouri

South Carolina

Oklahoma

Available Workforce Tool: Build Profiles - CareerOneStop

Employment

2022

50,160

29,600

18,930

19,100

17,220

14,210

15,200

16,280

13,940

14,940

13,520

14,120

11,450

10,160

9,990

9,830

10,320

8,950

9,520

8,670

2032

55,510

31,600

20,690

19,470

17,640

16,580

16,880

17,030

15,710

15,750

14,950

14,020

12,580

10,870

10,600

10,530

10,450

9,800

9,740

9,400

Percent
Change

+11%

+7%

+9%

+2%

+2%

+17%

+11%

+5%

+13%

+5%

+11%

-1%

+10%

+7%

+6%

+7%

+1%

+10%

+2%

+8%

Projected
Annual
Job
Openings*

5,640

3,150

2,090

1,900

1,720

1,720

1,720

1,680

1,610

1,560

1,520

1,350

1,270

1,090

1,060

1,050

1,020

990

950

950

2/5



417125, 12:52 PM

State

Washington

Kentucky

Arizona

Mississippi

Kansas

Arkansas

Colorado

Oregon

Nebraska

New Jersey

South Dakota

Maryland

North Dakota

Connecticut

Rhode Island

Wyoming

West Virginia

New Mexico

https://www.careeronestop.org/Toolkit/StateAndLocal/ProjectedEmployment.aspx?soccode=514121 &location=UNITED STATES

2022

8,350

7,650

6,740

6,270

6,730

6,000

5,450

4,630

4,160

4,370

3,320

4,130

3,410

3,400

2,590

2,410

2,000

2,120

2,310

1,940

Available Workforce Tool

Employment

2032

8,730

8,270

7,730

7,060

7,190

6,520

5,930

5,330

5,050

4,690

4,140

4,350

3,800

3,490

2,890

2,700

2,360

2,410

2,430

2,210

Percent
Change

+5%

+8%

+15%

+13%

+7%

+9%

+9%

+15%

+21%

+7%

+25%

+5%

+11%

+3%

+12%

+12%

+18%

+14%

+5%

+14%

: Build Profiles - CareerOneStop

Projected
Annual
Job
Openings*

910

830

800

720

720

660

600

550

530

470

440

430

390

340

290

270

250

250

240

230

3/5



417125, 12:52 PM

State

Nevada

Montana

Maine

Puerto Rico

Massachusetts

New Hampshire

Alaska

Delaware

Vermont

Guam

District of Columbia

Virgin Islands

New York

Northern Mariana
Islands

Hawaii

American Samoa

Available Workforce Tool: Build Profiles - CareerOneStop

Employment

2022 2032
1,720 1,940
1,640 1,860
1,980 1,910
1,270 1,370
1,250 1,300
1,220 1,300
720 850
630 670
360 360
170 170
130 140
50 60
9,540 8,880
No Data No Data
Available Available
No Data No Data
Available Available
No Data No Data
Available Available

Percent
Change

+13%

+13%

-4%

+8%

+4%

+7%

+18%

+6%

+0%

+0%

+8%

+20%

-7%

No Data
Available

No Data
Available

No Data
Available

Projected
Annual
Job
Openings*

200

190

180

140

130

130

90

70

40

20

10

10

00

No Data
Available

No Data
Available

No Data
Available

*Projected Annual Job Openings refers to the average annual job openings due to growth and net replacement.

Download v

Explore & Find

Explore Careers

Find Training

Our Sites

CareerOneStop

Business Center

Data Sources

News Center

Blog

Outreach Materials

https://www.careeronestop.org/Toolkit/StateAndLocal/ProjectedEmployment.aspx?soccode=514121 &location=UNITED STATES

Connect

4/5



4/7/25, 12:52 PM Available Workforce Tool: Build Profiles - CareerOneStop

Job Search Competency Model Cite this Website CareerOneStop News
Clearinghouse

Find Local Help Need to Register?

GetMyFuture

Toolkit User Accounts
Resources For ... Justice-Impacted For Developers
i About User Accounts
Video Library mySkills myFuture
Veterans Link to Us Login

How-to Guides

Data Downloads

Web API

For information about jobs, training, career For help using the CareerOneStop website:
resources, or unemployment benefits call: info@careeronestop.org
1-877-US2-JOBS (1-877-872-5627) or TTY 1-877-889-
5627

CareerOneStop is sponsored by the U.S. Department of Labor, Employment and Training Administration
About Us Site Map Contact Us Site Privacy Accessibility Partner Sites

Copyright © 2025 State of Minnesota

https://www.careeronestop.org/Toolkit/StateAndLocal/ProjectedEmployment.aspx?soccode=514121 &location=UNITED STATES 5/5



