

your source for career exploration, training & jobs
your source for career exploration, training & jobs
Sponsored by the U.S. Department of Labor. A proud partner of the americanjob center network.

Search

Explore Careers Find Training

Job Search

Find Local Help

Toolkit

Resources For

New Search

Search by Occupation

Location

Keyword or code

**UNITED STATES** 

Search

#### Your Search

### Occupation

Welders, Cutters, Solderers, and Brazers

#### Location

UNITED STATES

# Projected Employment for Welders, Cutters, Solderers, and Brazers in **UNITED STATES**

View Table : View Chart : View Map

National	Emplo	Employment Perc Char		Projected Annual
	2023	2033		Job Openings*
United States	454.500	463.800	2%	45.800

## **Occupation Reports**

**Current Employment** 

Projected Employment

**Employment Concentration** 

**Current Wages** 

Training Programs

#### **Location Reports**

**Unemployment Rates** 

Area Institutions

Top Industries

Area Profile

# aboutthisdata:

Data in this report are from the U.S. Department of Labor's Bureau of Labor Statistics:

Current employment data are from the Occupational **Employment and Wage** 

Availat	ole Workforce Tool: Bui	ild Profiles - Career	OneStop	
State	State Employment		Percent Change	Projected Annual
	2022	2032		Job Openings <sup>,</sup>
<u>Texas</u>	50,160	55,510	+11%	5,640
<u>California</u>	29,600	31,600	+7%	3,150
Wisconsin	18,930	20,690	+9%	2,090
<u>Ohio</u>	19,100	19,470	+2%	1,900
<u>Pennsylvania</u>	17,220	17,640	+2%	1,720
<u>Georgia</u>	14,210	16,580	+17%	1,720
<u>Florida</u>	15,200	16,880	+11%	1,720
<u>Illinois</u>	16,280	17,030	+5%	1,680
<u>Tennessee</u>	13,940	15,710	+13%	1,610
<u>Indiana</u>	14,940	15,750	+5%	1,560
North Carolina	13,520	14,950	+11%	1,520
<u>Michigan</u>	14,120	14,020	-1%	1,350
<u>Louisiana</u>	11,450	12,580	+10%	1,270
<u>Alabama</u>	10,160	10,870	+7%	1,090
<u>Minnesota</u>	9,990	10,600	+6%	1,060
<u>Virginia</u>	9,830	10,530	+7%	1,050
<u>Missouri</u>	10,320	10,450	+1%	1,020
South Carolina	8,950	9,800	+10%	990
<u>Oklahoma</u>	9,520	9,740	+2%	950
<u>Iowa</u>	8,670	9,400	+8%	950
	State  Texas  California  Wisconsin  Ohio  Pennsylvania  Georgia  Florida  Illinois  Tennessee  Indiana  North Carolina  Michigan  Louisiana  Alabama  Alabama  Virginia  Missouri  South Carolina  Oklahoma	State         Employ           2022         Texas         50,160           California         29,600           Wisconsin         18,930           Ohio         19,100           Pennsylvania         17,220           Georgia         14,210           Elorida         15,200           Illinois         16,280           Tennessee         13,940           Indiana         14,940           North Carolina         13,520           Michigan         14,120           Louisiana         11,450           Alabama         10,160           Minnesota         9,990           Virginia         9,830           Missouri         10,320           South Carolina         8,950           Oklahoma         9,520	State         Employment           2022         2032           Texas         50,160         55,510           California         29,600         31,600           Wisconsin         18,930         20,690           Ohio         19,100         19,470           Pennsylvania         17,220         17,640           Georgia         14,210         16,580           Elorida         15,200         16,880           Illinois         16,280         17,030           Tennessee         13,940         15,710           Indiana         14,940         15,750           North Carolina         13,520         14,950           Michigan         14,120         14,020           Louisiana         11,450         12,580           Alabama         10,160         10,870           Minnesota         9,990         10,600           Virginia         9,830         10,530           Missouri         10,320         10,450           South Carolina         8,950         9,800           Oklahoma         9,520         9,740	Texas   50,160   55,510   +11%

State	Employment		Percent Change	Projected Annual
	2022	2032		Job Openings*
<u>Washington</u>	8,350	8,730	+5%	910
<u>Kentucky</u>	7,650	8,270	+8%	830
<u>Arizona</u>	6,740	7,730	+15%	800
<u>Mississippi</u>	6,270	7,060	+13%	720
<u>Kansas</u>	6,730	7,190	+7%	720
<u>Arkansas</u>	6,000	6,520	+9%	660
<u>Colorado</u>	5,450	5,930	+9%	600
Oregon	4,630	5,330	+15%	550
<u>Utah</u>	4,160	5,050	+21%	530
<u>Nebraska</u>	4,370	4,690	+7%	470
<u>Idaho</u>	3,320	4,140	+25%	440
New Jersey	4,130	4,350	+5%	430
South Dakota	3,410	3,800	+11%	390
<u>Maryland</u>	3,400	3,490	+3%	340
North Dakota	2,590	2,890	+12%	290
Connecticut	2,410	2,700	+12%	270
Rhode Island	2,000	2,360	+18%	250
Wyoming	2,120	2,410	+14%	250
West Virginia	2,310	2,430	+5%	240
New Mexico	1,940	2,210	+14%	230

State	Employment		Percent Change	Projected Annual
	2022	2032		Job Openings*
<u>Nevada</u>	1,720	1,940	+13%	200
<u>Montana</u>	1,640	1,860	+13%	190
<u>Maine</u>	1,980	1,910	-4%	180
Puerto Rico	1,270	1,370	+8%	140
<u>Massachusetts</u>	1,250	1,300	+4%	130
New Hampshire	1,220	1,300	+7%	130
<u>Alaska</u>	720	850	+18%	90
<u>Delaware</u>	630	670	+6%	70
Vermont	360	360	+0%	40
Guam	170	170	+0%	20
District of Columbia	130	140	+8%	10
<u>Virgin Islands</u>	50	60	+20%	10
New York	9,540	8,880	-7%	00
Northern Mariana Islands	No Data Available	No Data Available	No Data Available	No Data Available
<u>Hawaii</u>	No Data Available	No Data Available	No Data Available	No Data Available
American Samoa	No Data Available	No Data Available	No Data Available	No Data Available

<sup>\*</sup>Projected Annual Job Openings refers to the average annual job openings due to growth and net replacement.

Download **✓** 

Explore & Find	Our Sites	Help	News Center	Connect
Explore Careers Find Training	<u>CareerOneStop</u> <u>Business Center</u>	FAQs Data Sources	Blog Outreach Materials	

Job Search	Competency Model	<u>Cite this Website</u>	CareerOneStop News
Find Local Help	<u>Clearinghouse</u>	Need to Register?	
<u>Toolkit</u>	<u>GetMyFuture</u>		User Accounts
Resources For	<u>Justice-Impacted</u>	For Developers	
<u>Video Library</u>	mySkills myFuture	'	About User Accounts
How-to Guides	<u>Veterans</u>	Link to Us	<u>Login</u>
110W-to Guides		<u>Data Downloads</u>	
		Web API	
		Widgets and Logos	
		MINT OF	

For information about jobs, training, career resources, or unemployment benefits call: 1-877-US2-JOBS (1-877-872-5627) or TTY 1-877-889-

5627

For help using the CareerOneStop website: info@careeronestop.org

CareerOneStop is sponsored by the U.S. Department of Labor, Employment and Training Administration

<u>About Us Site Map Contact Us Site Privacy Accessibility Partner Sites</u>

Copyright © 2025 State of Minnesota